

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 3624, AS REPORTED
OFFERED BY MR. BUCK OF COLORADO**

Page 4, line 1, strike “the defendant or defendants” and insert “a defendant”.

Page 4, line 5, after “facts” insert “with respect to that defendant”.

Page 4 beginning in line 9 and ending in line 10, strike “each defendant described in paragraph (1)(B)” and insert “that defendant”.

Page 4, beginning in line 12 and ending in line 13, strike “all defendants described in paragraph (1)(B)” and insert “that defendant”.

Page 4, beginning in line 16 and ending in line 17, strike “all defendants described in paragraph (1)(B)” and insert “that defendant”.

Page 4, line 17, after “joint judgment” insert “including that defendant”.

Page 4, line 23, strike “fraudulent joinder” and insert “that all defendants described in paragraph (1)(B) have been fraudulently joined”.

Page 4, beginning in line 25 and ending in line 1 of page 5 strike “the defendant or defendants found to have been fraudulently joined” and insert “those defendants”.

